DOGS IN CANADA Point System for the

#SHO G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS NDD %GRP
29 17 6 1 3 0 482 93.1
22 8 4 4 4 0 309 90.9
36 13 12 3 2 0 430 83.3
27 9 8 4 1 0 368 81.4
32 16 5 3 8 1 510 81.2
21 13 2 1 1 3 1690 80.9
21 6 8 3 © 0 343 80.9
20 5 4 5 2 © 333 80.0
24 5 4 6 4 1 812 79.1
23 9 3 3 3 0 277 78.2
30 11 5 3 4 © 543 76.6
21 5 1 7 3 0@ 276 76.1
48 11 106 6 9 © 875 75.0
5 14 14 7 6 1 1130 74.5
27 11 5 2 2 @ 557 74.0
23 16 3 © 4 1 58 73.9
23 7 3 2 5 1 442 73.9
449 20 4 5 3 7 2361 72.7
29 7 3 6 5 1 1098 72.4
36 106 3 3 10 1 545 72.2
25 8 1 2 7 0@ 461 72.0
43 17 7 5 2 2 716 72.0
57 23 v 7 4 7 295 71.9
59 12 13 8 9 2 1339 71.1
52 20 4 6 7 0 68 71.1
8 24 10 11 10 4 1979 70.9
60 9 15 11 7 0 818 70.0
66 10 19 7 10 0 852 69.6
23 3 5 3 5 0 250 69.5
29 5 8 7 0 2 1140 68.9
29 7 1 3 9 3 861 68.9
77 18 11 11 13 1 1072 68.8
32 11 5 2 4 o 1888 68.7
3 9 9 5 1 0 410 68.5
383Z.€.:” 5 5 6 10 2 1050 068.4
60 17 12 7 5 1 1233 68.3
85 27 13 12 6 6 2624 68.2
41 5 10 7 6 2 1730 68.2
22 2 6 5 2 0 330 68.1
50 17 4 6 7 1 721 68.0
50 106 11 5 8 2 1168 68.0
25 106 1 2 4 2 920 68.0
62 11 12 10 9 0 771 67.7
31 5 7 7 2 © 236 67.7
49 9 4 8 6 1 805 67.5

138 40 21 18 13 4 2695 66.6
21, 6 5 1 2 © 304 066.6

Years 1986-2017

Mr.B.Wright (Richmond, BC)
Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
Mr.M.Bouchard (Baie St.Paul,PQ)
Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)
Mrs.P.Guiterrez-Otero (Mexico)
Mrs.B.Beland (Edmonton,AB)
Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,ON)
Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)
Mr.D.Paterson (Bolton,ON)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)
Mr.H.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)

Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.M.Puterman (St Lazare, QO)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)

Thomas E. Nesbitt (Kars ON)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BQC)
Mr.D.Wallace (Dartmouth,NS)
Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)
Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
Mr.D.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mr.D.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.W.Thompson (Kelowna,BC)
Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mrs.E.Perks (Grand Prairie,AB)
Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)

Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)
Mrs.R.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mrs.L.Bett (Ashton,ON)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
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27
21
27
63
27
24
71
44
41
32
61
23
20
20
20
73
28
39
39
58
44
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44
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68
95
46
65
54
27
27
27
118
51
59
48
24
45
61
58
21
55
57
49
54
36
28
38
43
78
40
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877
419
542
981
371
525
1425
2033
1657
340
1993
358
235
363
325
677
718
854
1366
832
1130
371
2165
1121
2795
2171
999
1555
953
434
794
365
3940
596
1747
948
1186
1259
1160
1119
271
1661
3127
1916
801
715
264
1138
739
2161
717
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Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)

Miss N.Dunfee (Enfield NS)

Avery Gaudin (Woodstock ON)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)
Mr.M.Saranchuk (North Battleford,SK)
Ms.S.Badick (Calgary,AB)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)
Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
Mrs.J.Shurb (Victoria,BC)
Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)
Margaret S Jones (Shawnigan Lake BC)
Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)
Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.R.Whitney (Oakville ON)
Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)
Mrs.B.Innes (North Cobalt,ON)
Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.T.Touzel (Vankleek Hill, ON)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)
Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)
Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.E.Whitney (Oakville,ON)
Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
Cecilia C Ringstrom (St.Albert AB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Mrs.J.Beech (Aylmer,0ON)
Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.F.MacDonald (St.Albert,AB)
Michael Gelinas (Delaware, ON)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)
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50
132
107
37
37
93
22
22
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39
68
34
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130
53
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796
416
537
340
538
3285
1798
1030
723
1521
610
1397
306
657
3013
1060
1825
3919
1039
178
353
1215
494
234
216
791
361
1144
404
1357
321
602
1057
1219
734
2388
654
724
780
1132
799
1032
2051
1154
1033
194
1699
2561
2331
269
397
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Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)
Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Mrs.J.Hunt (Calgary,AB)
Mr.A.Bennett (London,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.P.Machen (Cayuga,ON)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Patricia Lanctot (Fall River NS)
Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Wendy Paquette (Azilda ON)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.D.Eadie (Oakville,ON)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)

Lynda E Saranchuk (North Battleford SK)
Mr.A.Ewles (Moffat,ON)

Dave A Markus (Niverville MB)
Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Ms.Sandra Lex (Etobicoke,ON)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr E J Filippini (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
John B. Ross (Puslinch ON)

Mary B White (Spruce Grove AB)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
Richard Meen (Toronto ON)

Don Emslie (Surrey BC)
Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)
Mr.D.Gaudin (Woodstock, ON)
Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)
Mr.E.Wild (Blenheim,ON)
Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)

Mrs.Keke Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mr.M.Doherty (Orangeville,ON)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)
Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
Mr.C.Bett (Ashton,ON)
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34 7 7 1 3 1 750 52.9 Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)

34 112 3 1 3 4 873 52.9 Mr.M.Beech (Aylmer,ON)

125 24 15 1o 11 3 2070 52.8 Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)

74 13 11 5 10 3 1671 52.7 Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)

36 12 4 2 1 5 1546 52.7 Darle Heck (Calgary AB)

57 13 7 5 5 3 1529 52.6 Mr.M.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)
8 12 12 11 9 2 1396 52.3 Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)

4 4 5 8 6 0 1014 52.2 Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
23 7 3 © 2 1 281 52.1 Ray Smith (Chateauguay PQ)

48 10 5 6 4 3 1767 52.0 Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
48 7 9 6 3 2 974 52.0 Nancy Popovich (Westbank BC)
60 12 7 ©6 6 2 1019 51.6 Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)

33 7 4 2 4 3 1425 51.5 Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
101 20 15 8 9 2 1861 51.4 Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
3 9 3 3 3 0 329 51.4 Mrs.G.MacCuaig (Pickering,ON)
94 20 11 11 ©6 3 2074 51.0 Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
51 11 6 8 1 © 548 50.9 Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

53 11 3 4 9 3 1513 50.9 Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,0N)

71 13 8 ©6 9 3 1209 50.7 Mr.R.Lopaschuk (Cranbrook,BC)
65 14 7 7 5 2 1106 50.7 Mr.R.Fehler (Regina,SK)

8 19 11 5 9 1 1500 50.5 Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
30 7 5 3 0 0 381 50.0 Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)

34 5 5 5 2 2 892 50.0 Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
60 5 11 3 11 2 1221 50.0 Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)

22 4 3 3 1 0 19 50.0 Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (Saskatoon SK)
22 5 ©0 2 4 0 198 50.0 Dianne Ivey (Calgary, AB)

34 9 5 1 2 © 298 50.0 Mr.0. Nielsen (Paris, ON)

32 5 4 3 4 1 384 50.0 Mrs.J.Rusby (St Bruno QU)

48 9 4 2 9 3 1658 50.0 Thomas Alexander (Ste.Anne des Chenes MB)
22 6 2 1 2 1 287 50.0 Carmen Haller (Langley BC)

66 12 106 2 8 5 1889 48.4 Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)

31 5 4 2 4 © 271 48.3 Michelle Scott (Guelph ON)

31. 4 3 5 3 2 758 48.3 Janet Lobb (Brucefield ON)

29 6 2 4 2 1 0636 48.2 Joe Lobb (Brucefield,ON)

27 7 2 3 1 3 1233 48.1 Karsten Kaemling (North Vancouver BC)
63 12 7 5 6 1 594 47.6 Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)

36 7 3 2 5 @ 270 47.2 Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)

83 16 11 3 9 4 1648 46.9 Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)
32 6 4 3 2 © 300 46.8 Mrs.D.Marsh (Victoria,BC)

32 7 3 2 3 @ 225 46.8 Heather Langfeld (Hanmer ON)
28 4 5 © 4 © 218 46.4 Ronald S F Mahon (St Thomas ON)
95 10 13 10 11 © 813 46.3 Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BO)

52 7 8 4 5 1 0661 46.1 Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)
35 3 6 5 2 1 666 45.7 Tim Doxtater (Surrey BC)

53 8 6 5 5 1 859 45.2 Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
27 4 4 3 1 © 200 44.4 Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)
50 14 8 1 3 1 771 44.0 Mr.J.Ireland (Fingal,ON)

39 9 3 3 2 1 774 43.5 Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)

60 9 7 4 6 0 489 43.3 Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)

109 14 14 11 8 2 1577 43.1 Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)

21 2 3 2 2 1 497 42.8 Mr.R.Lake (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
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550
1102
369
668
134
1326
212
192
111
928
178
174
511
185
348
501
418

41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
40.
40.
40.
39.
38.
37.
36.
34.
32.
32.
30.

V Ann Hennigan (Mission BC)

Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)

Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
Mr.C.S.Neilson (Pefferlaw ON)

Mark S Houston-McMillan (Moffat ON)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Mrs.M.Foulds (Thunder Bay,ON)

Lee Anne Bateman (Sherwood Park AB)
Mr.M. Lanctot (Fall River,NS)
Sharon V Derrick (Calgary AB)
Sylvia Barkey (Claremont,ON)
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)

Mr.J.Cole (Portal,GA)

Mr.C.Cyopik (Puslinch ON)
Ms.S.Anderson (Brockville,ON)
Mrs.M.Bryant (Bridgeport,TX)
Mr.K.McDermott (Newburgh,NY)



